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UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (UPSC)

COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION 2010
INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME
1 041661 HARSH MAITHANI
2 065583 KRISHNAKUMAR SREEKANTH
3 034633 ABHAY SHARMA
4 041025 ANUJ VERMA
5 046257 AKHIL AGGARWAL
6 037944 ANAND PANDEY
7 005369 IYER SRIRAM SAMINATHAN
8 007345 RAVENELA DEV
9 005335 MANEO FRANCIS PF
10 075710 PRADHAN NINAD CHANDRAKANT
11 015350 AMIT SINGH NARWAL
12 007024 NAVEEN CHAUHAN
13 032101 NAVEEN LATHER
14 004847 SUBRATA DEY
15 063524 VARUN VASISHT
16 075897 VIPIN KUMAR SINGH
17 044236 PARMESHWAR TIWARI
18 022996 NARESH KUMAR
19 020620 LIJO JOSE
20 008747 UBALE SHRIHARI NARAYAN
21 012340 SHANKAR DAYAL SINGH
22 000805 ANKIT BHUSHAN LAL
23 021352 KARAMBELKAR SALEEL SUNIL
24 021570 PAWAN KUMAR
25 077452 VIBHUTI VAIBHAV
26 018016 R C SUNISH
27 060239 SARVESHWAR SHUKLA
28 014270 VIJAY KUMAR YADAV
29 018297 KSHIRSAGAR PARESH AJIT
30 024562 SOMYA CHATURVEDI
31 060364 VIPIN B
32 025906 GAURAV KUMAR
33 017980 PATIL VIVEK GOVIND
34 009307 SUNIL PANDEY
35 007463 DEEPAK JOSEPH
36 025129 ROBIN SINGH
37 073400 RAHUL VERMA
38 054364 APOORVE GUPTA
39 034247 YOGESH KHARE
40 030366 OMKAR SINGH
41 016922 PARTH SAREEN
42 075200 JACOB CHERIAN
43 010806 RAMAN THAPA
44 073382 ANUBHAV SACHDEV
45 005780 MUDE NIRANJAN MOHAN
46 078558 RUPESH KUMAR CHAUHAN
47 076085 MOHAN MURARI TRIPURARI
48 002218 ABHISHEK KANT
49 002202 NARENDER SINGH RAWAT
50 057832 VEER BAHADUR SINGH
51 000447 SANJAY SINGH THAKUR
52 073068 BHADORIA AJAYSINGH JAIPALSINGH
53 003313 GOURAVENDRA P SINGH PARMAR
54 038879 VIPUL MAURYA
55 019094 CHARANRAJ BHARTIYA PALIWAL
56 048642 RAKESH VASHISTH
57 046779 RUPESH KUMAR
58 049494 NITIN BHASKAR
59 063239 HEMANT BAGRI
60 034409 ABHINAV KUMAR
61 073839 KAPSHIKAR VISHAL SHASHANK
62 014884 PIYUSH KUMAR SINGH
63 030383 BALBINDER SINGH CHAUHAN
64 006533 YASH RAJ
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65 006815 TUSHAR
66 007671 ADITYA MISHRA
67 039319 IZHAR AHMED KHAN
68 020733 KAMLESH PANDEY
69 076266 SUMAN SAURABH
70 003992 NAVEEN BHARATH KAVALA
71 020063 JAYANT CHAUDHARY
72 000735 AUNSHUMAN JHA
73 015127 ANUPAM CHOUDHARY
74 002092 SANJEET PODDAR
75 019588 GANDHI YUMNAM
76 027761 SOURABH NARAYAN SINGH
77 028559 SANTHOSH KUMAR J
78 021283 SANJAY SINGH GUSAIN
79 019197 RANVEER SINGH CHOUHAN
80 006952 ALOK THAKUR
81 069593 DIVYABH SINGH
82 067058 MORAS PREM PAUL
83 040512 DEEPAK CHOUDHARY
84 007527 MANOJ DHAUNDIYAL
85 035575 RAVI KUMAR PANT
86 003793 VARUN GAUR
87 044060 YOGESH TOMAR
88 069075 SANJU KURIAN JACOB
89 077778 KARAN PARMAR
90 031982 RAMANUJAM S
91 000537 GORREPATI SANDEEP
92 013679 ANKUR PRAMOD
93 000119 GAURAV PATNI
94 057195 MANOOP K M
95 019378 SATVINDER SINGH GILL
96 005773 ANKUR SRIVASTAVA
97 002855 SATINDER SINGH
98 070778 VIPIN KUMAR SINGH
99 002791 SANDEEP
100 018382 SANDEEP RAKSHIT
101 040987 NARENDRAN D
102 028131 MONCY P
103 009855 SAMIT KUMAR SINGH
104 013478 KIRAN SINGH RANA
105 042652 VIVEK KUMAR CHAUDHARY
106 015834 ASHISH KUMAR
107 002062 NIPUN ANGRISH
108 021233 GURJEET SINGH MALHI
109 014321 AMIT KUMAR CHAUHAN
110 056538 BIGYANCHANDRA RAJKUMAR
111 048637 NAYHEL SHARMA
112 011487 VAIBHAV MAMGAIN
113 082356 PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA
114 043470 CHIRAG TAMAK
115 009279 ABHIMANYU SINGH
116 029850 ASHITH KRISHNAN C
117 015507 PRIYAM JENA
118 037264 ARUN C MOHAN
119 034099 AMIT KUMAR
120 058260 HARI SHANKAR P
121 037490 ANIKET SINGH
122 055063 JATIN RANA
123 014809 ANGAD ANTHONY MALIK
124 013598 ANSHUL GOPAL
125 007919 MAYANK GOVITRIKAR
126 017261 SUMUKH SWAROOP C R
127 036186 KAPIL ADHIKARI
128 081633 A SRINIVAS REDDY
129 002695 ANKIT SHARMA
130 023485 RAJYAWARDHAN SINGH RADHORE
131 000809 SUNNY MUNBIR
132 010236 NIKHIL KHURANA
133 031028 NIRAJ KUMAR PANDEY
134 066848 BHUWAN PRATAP SINGH
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135 019770 RAVI KUMAR RAWAT
136 005231 RAGHUNATH
137 007286 MURALI KRISHNAN R NAIR
138 019963 DIVYA KANT SHARMA
139 014043 ROHIT SINGH KUSHWAHA
140 019109 MOHITE SANTOSH BALASAHEB
141 010797 SIDDHARTH BAHADUR
142 033111 RAHUL ARORA
143 065842 VIPIN SHARMA
144 063754 DYLAN FRANK PEREIRA
145 032234 MOHD ABDULLAH QURASHI
146 066376 MOHIT JUDGE
147 010333 NIKHIL KARMACHANDRAN
148 051031 ADITH RAVI
149 017727 KAVISH KUMAR
150 019743 GAUTAM MISHRA
151 075668 MAYUR KUMAR PATEL
152 020278 ATUL SHARMA
153 046804 GIRISH BHARDWAJ
154 014028 E KRISHNA CHANDRAN
155 002455 VARUN SALARIA
156 042480 MADHUSUDAN SHARMA
157 053499 PRASHANT KUMAR VERMA
158 058093 SUNIL GHISING
159 081650 VIBHU BHUSHAN JHA
160 050860 PRAKHAR MISHRA
161 002911 AMIT RAUTELA
162 036023 SIVAVIDYASAGARVARMA DANTHULURI
163 046103 ANKUR KUNAL SINGH
164 030103 ROHIT SADDI
165 074287 PRATEEK SHARMA
166 035664 MANISH KUMAR
167 060790 ARJUN R
168 017485 DEBASISH SARANGI
169 011837 ABHIGYAN PATNAIK
170 072483 PAWAN SHARMA
171 035047 LAIRENLAKPAM SURANDEV SINGH
172 016986 MAYANK SHARMA
173 030768 NANDIT GEORGE
174 038272 MAYANK GUSAIN
175 008509 KRISHNAKUMAR K
176 023668 SOURAV GHOSH
177 087044 AJITH MOHAN
178 004892 BHABUK SHARMA
179 006655 SANDIP KUMAR SINGH
180 039502 VISHWANATH VALMIKI
181 076401 CHRISTY A GEORGE
182 004975 VIRENDER SINGH
183 024527 SUDESH RAWAT
184 069735 VIVEK KUMAR GAUR
185 067721 ANURAG MISHRA
186 027089 CHAITANYA SHARMA
187 015200 RAHUL RAWAT
188 052344 PRATIK ROY
189 057502 GOUTHAM G
190 013416 K ANANTRAJ
191 019277 VINEET KUMAR PANDEY
192 076121 PIYUSH SETHI
193 056001 AMAN CHAUDHARY
194 040568 PANDE SAKET SHANTARAM
195 050752 SARVESH SHARMA
196 018888 HARJYOT SINGH DHILLON
197 005578 SUMEET BAWA
198 024920 DHARM KUMAR DIXIT
199 003762 ASHUTOSH CHATURVEDI
200 076015 NIRMAL R
201 000629 RANJEET SINGH
202 012430 MD HAMEED ALI MOHIUDDIN
203 016529 HIMANSHU
204 076088 R PRAVEEN
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205 040487 LOVKUSH SINGH
206 001458 AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
207 079733 TUHIN DEY
208 022235 SUNDEEP KUMAR
209 005358 AASHISH KHANDKA
210 024507 MANISH YADAV
211 076651 SIDHANTH SINGH
212 054305 GAURAV PANWAR
213 029789 PIYUSH KUMAR
214 081775 MURLIDHAR
215 016270 HARVINDER SINGH
216 059652 SOURABH BAJPAI
217 011986 SANJEEV RANTA
218 067278 VIVEK KUMAR SINGH
219 048375 VINAY KUMAR
220 066645 SARAVANA PRIYAN T
221 047181 PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA
222 068942 PANKAJ JOSHI
223 053626 SUMIT RANJAN JENA
224 013394 AMANDEEP SINGH
225 063458 MANOJ SARASWAT
226 011972 RASHPAL SINGH SANDHU
227 014893 KHWAIRAKPAM VICTORJIT
228 061556 GAURAV SAXENA
229 008722 VIKAS KUMAR
230 068545 UMESH DIXIT
231 075407 DUNNA V S P K RAJKUMAR
232 024729 NIDHEESH MOHAN KANDWAL
233 005618 RAJIV GURUNG
234 046928 RAHUL MEHTA
235 075430 ADITYA KUMAR
236 013533 SUMANT KAUSHIK
237 068344 SHAKTI SWORUP MISHRA
238 001980 KONTHOUJAM ROSHANKUMAR SINGH

INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

1 015350 AMIT SINGH NARWAL
2 032101 NAVEEN LATHER
3 008747 UBALE SHRIHARI NARAYAN
4 014270 VIJAY KUMAR YADAV
5 007463 DEEPAK JOSEPH
6 073382 ANUBHAV SACHDEV
7 021283 SANJAY SINGH GUSAIN
8 040512 DEEPAK CHOUDHARY
9 077778 KARAN PARMAR
10 000537 GORREPATI SANDEEP
11 000119 GAURAV PATNI
12 057195 MANOOP K M
13 018382 SANDEEP RAKSHIT
14 015834 ASHISH KUMAR
15 015507 PRIYAM JENA
16 058260 HARI SHANKAR P
17 019770 RAVI KUMAR RAWAT
18 007286 MURALI KRISHNAN R NAIR
19 014043 ROHIT SINGH KUSHWAHA
20 019109 MOHITE SANTOSH BALASAHEB
21 063754 DYLAN FRANK PEREIRA
22 081650 VIBHU BHUSHAN JHA
23 036023 SIVAVIDYASAGARVARMA DANTHULURI
24 046103 ANKUR KUNAL SINGH
25 011965 SALMON K JOSE
26 087044 AJITH MOHAN
27 039502 VISHWANATH VALMIKI
28 004975 VIRENDER SINGH
29 013416 K ANANTRAJ
30 076121 PIYUSH SETHI
31 000629 RANJEET SINGH
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32 012430 MD HAMEED ALI MOHIUDDIN
33 005358 AASHISH KHANDKA
34 054305 GAURAV PANWAR
35 086747 R TARUN NICHOLAS
36 000273 KHUSHVENDER PHOGAT
37 068942 PANKAJ JOSHI
38 014893 KHWAIRAKPAM VICTORJIT
39 053723 ABHIMANYU
40 041366 AUGUSTINE RAJ P
41 036263 VENKATA SIVAKARTEEK E
42 002388 CHALLAGUNDLA AJAY KUMAR
43 065093 JOHN ERNEST A
44 013816 MRIDUL KISHORE SHARMA
45 077636 PUKHRAMBAM PRATAP SINGH

AIR FORCE ACADEMY

1 046257 AKHIL AGGARWAL
2 041025 ANUJ VERMA
3 065583 KRISHNAKUMAR SREEKANTH
4 037944 ANAND PANDEY
5 032101 NAVEEN LATHER
6 015350 AMIT SINGH NARWAL
7 022996 NARESH KUMAR
8 073382 ANUBHAV SACHDEV
9 008747 UBALE SHRIHARI NARAYAN
10 054364 APOORVE GUPTA
11 078558 RUPESH KUMAR CHAUHAN
12 005780 MUDE NIRANJAN MOHAN
13 063524 VARUN VASISHT
14 030366 OMKAR SINGH
15 002202 NARENDER SINGH RAWAT
16 007671 ADITYA MISHRA
17 000805 ANKIT BHUSHAN LAL
18 021352 KARAMBELKAR SALEEL SUNIL
19 057832 VEER BAHADUR SINGH
20 040987 NARENDRAN D
21 013679 ANKUR PRAMOD
22 028131 MONCY P
23 018016 R C SUNISH
24 014270 VIJAY KUMAR YADAV
25 014884 PIYUSH KUMAR SINGH
26 006533 YASH RAJ
27 063239 HEMANT BAGRI
28 024562 SOMYA CHATURVEDI
29 017980 PATIL VIVEK GOVIND
30 007463 DEEPAK JOSEPH
31 016922 PARTH SAREEN
32 075200 JACOB CHERIAN
33 014321 AMIT KUMAR CHAUHAN
34 018382 SANDEEP RAKSHIT
35 076085 MOHAN MURARI TRIPURARI
36 055063 JATIN RANA
37 000447 SANJAY SINGH THAKUR
38 073068 BHADORIA AJAYSINGH JAIPALSINGH
39 003313 GOURAVENDRA P SINGH PARMAR
40 021233 GURJEET SINGH MALHI
41 020063 JAYANT CHAUDHARY
42 042652 VIVEK KUMAR CHAUDHARY
43 028559 SANTHOSH KUMAR J
44 021283 SANJAY SINGH GUSAIN
45 040512 DEEPAK CHOUDHARY
46 077778 KARAN PARMAR
47 000537 GORREPATI SANDEEP
48 019378 SATVINDER SINGH GILL
49 002855 SATINDER SINGH
50 070778 VIPIN KUMAR SINGH
51 009855 SAMIT KUMAR SINGH
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52 015834 ASHISH KUMAR
53 002062 NIPUN ANGRISH
54 011487 VAIBHAV MAMGAIN
55 015507 PRIYAM JENA
56 013598 ANSHUL GOPAL
57 007286 MURALI KRISHNAN R NAIR
58 014043 ROHIT SINGH KUSHWAHA
59 019109 MOHITE SANTOSH BALASAHEB
60 014028 E KRISHNA CHANDRAN
61 002455 VARUN SALARIA


